

(Bridge)

31/12/19 NDB.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const of Bridge - From - TO1 Bengal Simra Bandh
TO Lalchampur (PK2NO - mmusy NDB-BREP-269 144)

Agreement No - 22/SBD/2022 - 23

DIVISION

Agreement value - 7,98,22,633 200

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Ram Sakhi Pvt Ltd.

408785
05/01/23

6th on A/c Bill

35

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Constn of Road Tol Bangal					
Sima Bandh Tol/Bikampur					
Under MM/STY (NDR)					
Name of Agency - M/s					
Ramesh Chandra Enterprises					
Agreement No - 22/S/20/2022-23					
Pkg No - MM/STY : NDR					
BROD - 269 Monitor					
Date of work start - 05/01/2023					
Date of Completion - 04/01/2024					
<u>Abstract of Cost-</u>					
(1) P/L of working benchmark					
as per drawing - do - do -					
Qty side T.M.P. No 27 1km - (1)					
3.20 km @ Rs 4397.48/km					
= Rs 14072.20					
(2) P/L of Reference					
Pillars as per drawing - do - do -					
Qty side T.M.P. - 27 1km - (2)					
3.20 km @ Rs 2046.08/km					
= Rs 6547.20					
(3) Clearing & grubbing Road					
land as per T.S - do - do -					
Qty side T.M.P. - 27 1km - (3)					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) P/L/S and Compacting					
(124) 17 Stone aggregate - do - do -					
Qty - wide Tmp - 98 it - (9)					
					= 214.80 m ³
Qty - wide Tmp - 41 it - (96)					
					= 198.00 m ³
Total Qty - 214.80 + 198.00 m ³					
= 512.80 m ³ @ RS 4376.69/m ³					
					= RS 2544330.00
(10) Constn of Un-reinforced					
(18) d. Plun m (90) - do - do -					
Qty - wide Tmp - 42 it - (27)					
422.38 m ³ @ RS 252.25/m ³					
					= RS 5502733.00
(11) P/F of typical masonry					
(30) Informatory Sign Constn -					
Qty - wide Tmp - 29 it - (10)					
2 No @ RS 1731.27 Each					
					= RS 23462.00
(12) Earth work in excavation					
(31) for foundation - do - do -					
Qty - wide Tmp - 29 it - (17)					
					= 2555.73 m ³
Qty - wide Tmp - 35 it - (20)					
					= 29.80 m ³
Total Qty - 2555.73 + 29.80					
2585.53 m ³ @ 314.41/m ³					
					= RS 812916.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) P 12 PCC pipe HP-3 (34) for Culvert - do - do -					
Qty - vide Tmp - 36 item (25)					
7.50 m @ Rs 7744.42/m					
					Rs 58060 = 00
(15) P 12 PCC pipe HP-20 in (36) Substructure as do - do -					
Qty - vide Tmp - 30 item (14)					
- 791.21 m ³					
Qty - vide Tmp - 30 item (3)					
- 36.44 m ³					
Qty - vide Tmp - 32 item (1)					
- 27.805 m ³					
Qty - vide Tmp - 35 item (22)					
- 30.61 m ³					
Total Qty - 791.21 + 36.44					
+ 27.805 + 30.61 =					
885.565 m ³ @ Rs 7752.99/m ³					
					Rs 6865776 = 00
(17) Providing weepholes in (37) brick masonry - do - do -					
Qty - vide Tmp - 30 item (15)					
- 162 No					
Qty - vide Tmp - 30 item (4)					
- 30 No					
Qty - vide Tmp - 32 item (12)					
- 30 No					
Qty - vide Tmp - 33 item (15)					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/ City wide mmp - 35 ft (15)					
					- 9.16 m ²
Total City - 25.51 + 4.70 +					
6.93 + 9.16 = 46.30 m ²					
46.30 m ² @ Rs 15055.63/m ²					
					Rs 694760.24
Total Rs - 36492360.24					
1) Add GST @ 18% - 6568625.24					
2) Add L.C @ 1% - 364923.60					
3) Add S.F @ 10% - 267500.24					
Total Rs - 41508866.24					
4) Previous Pay Rs - 29229657.24					

Net Rs - 12274809.24
14464351.24

[Signature]
18/12/23
JE

[Signature]
18/12/23
ML